FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A C	9-0	02-1998			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RE		İ				
MLD 100 RECURD 190805013 HEET						
11188.1	1-78	PAT	TENTS ONL	_Y	-	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New	Туре	X	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		rity Agreem	ent
Decuberi	ssion (Non-Recordation)		· -			
	nt ID# 100726529		License	Chan	ge of Name	
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Othe	I	
	e Document		(For Us	<i>U.S. Gov</i> e ONLY by U.S.		gencies)
Reel #	Frame #		De	partmental Fi	le	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conv	eying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Steven Arthur Bradbury					1 / 22 / 98
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party	Garren Ewers Tooker					Month Day Year 4 / 30 / 98
Name (line 1)	Gallen Ewels Tooker					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		M	ark if additiona	names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Air Control Science					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	6560 Odell Place					of a domestic representative is attached.
	6360 Odell Flace					(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	A STATE OF THE STA					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Col	orado State/Country		80301 Zip Coo	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddre	cc	or the first Rec		
Name	William P. Wilbar					
Address (line 1)	Duft, Graziano & Forest,	P.	С.			
Address (line 2)	Suite 140					
Address (line 3)	1790 30th Street					
Address (line 4)		8030	1-1018			
Boulder, Colorado, USA 80301-1018 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	ľ	UK U	TI IOE USE UNLI	•		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	P-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	303-449-9497			
Name [William P. Wilbar				
Address (line 1)	Duft, Graziano & Forest, P. C.	Maria Di			
Address (line 2)	Suite 140				
Address (line 3)	1790 30th Street				
Address (line 4)	Boulder, Colorado, USA 80301-1018				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application and executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1697					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
William P.	TO MANUTE AND A SECOND ASSESSMENT OF THE SECON	Mon 12 August 1998			
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date			

09013022

			മ 6 -03-1998
	JOILE		90-02-1930
ORM PTO-1595		Ri	
e 03)	(A)		
ev. 6-93) MB No. 0652-0011	MAY 1 2 1998 🗒		1 12 2 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MB NO. 0052-0011			/100726529
	(M)		

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0652-0011 MAY 1 2 1998 1 100726529				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Arthur Bradbury Garren Ewers Tooker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Air Control Science Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>6560 Odell Place</u> City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80301</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 22 , January 29 , <a h<="" td="">				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Wilbar Internal Address: Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140	Deposit account number:			
City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301-1018	04-1697 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. William P. Wilbar Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven Arthur Bradbury, whose residence address is 835 Hays Circle, Longmont, Colorado 80501; and Garren Ewers Tooker, whose residence address is 940 Pioneer Lane, Brookings, Oregon 97415, (the "Assignors"); having invented a certain new and useful invention for "PASSIVE DUST CONTROL SYSTEM" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 5020/008 in the law offices of Duft, Graziano, and Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, and herewith executed on the date listed hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, Air Control Science, a Nevada corporation, whose post office address is 6560 Odell Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from said Assignee, we the aforesaid, Steven Arthur Bradbury and Garren Ewers Tooker, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignees hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and later test Rateoutic besissued

Docket No. 5020/008

to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Steven Arthur Bradbury and Garren Ewers Tooker, as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Date: //22/98

Steven Arthur Bradbury

Date: 4/30/98

Garren Ewers Tooke